

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/27/21 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

**PROJECT NO. 385-451
PCN NO. i6ae
Engineer's Estimate \$ 296,359.21**

**COUNTY: Lawrence Erosion Repair on
Hwy 385**

CONTRACT TIME: Nov. 19, 2021

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD	
				QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	28,300.00	28,300.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
002	Clearing	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
003	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	321.30		0.00	13.50	4,337.55	26.25	8,434.13
004	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	Ft	337.50		0.00	7.70	2,598.75	6.00	2,025.00
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	489.00		0.00	41.00	20,049.00	21.50	10,513.50
005	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
006	Base Course	Ton	280.00		0.00	46.40	12,992.00	56.50	15,820.00
007	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	102.60		0.00	240.75	24,700.95	215.53	22,113.38
008	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	Each	108.00		0.00	96.30	10,400.40	80.00	8,640.00
009	Reset W Beam Rail	Ft	337.50		0.00	25.70	8,673.75	20.00	6,750.00
010	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	200.00		0.00	0.64	128.00	0.57	114.00
011	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	125.00		0.00	0.64	80.00	0.57	71.25
012	Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	30.37	3,037.00	30.37	3,037.00
013	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	459.60		0.00	5.14	2,362.34	4.60	2,114.16
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,050.00	7,050.00	6,322.25	6,322.25
015	Type 3 Barricade	Each	1.00		0.00	64.20	64.20	57.48	57.48
016	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	Ft	144.00		0.00	2.57	370.08	2.30	331.20
017	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	2400.00		0.00	0.26	624.00	0.23	552.00
018	Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	Unit	2.00		0.00	2,953.07	5,906.14	2,643.85	5,287.70
019	Class C Riprap	Ton	690.30		0.00	60.00	41,418.00	71.00	49,011.30
020	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	99.00		0.00	415.00	41,085.00	400.00	39,600.00
021	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
022	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	260.00		0.00	7.00	1,820.00	6.00	1,560.00
023	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	482.00		0.00	5.50	2,651.00	5.00	2,410.00
TOTAL					0.00		234,898.16		247,264.34